
•• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

' 

• 

BRITISH GUIANA 

43 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

Made Under 

No. 12 of 1957. 

THE FRIENDLY SOCIETIES ORDINANCE 
(Chapter 34.) 

UNDER SECTION 62 OF THE FRIENDLY SOCIETIES ORDlNANCE. 
AS INSERTED BY THE FRIENDLY SOCIETIES (AMENDMENT) 

ORDINANCE, 1954, lT 1S HEREBY ORDERED BY THE 
GOVERNOR lN COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:-

The undermentioned contributions shall be made to the Friendly Societies Audit 
Fund constituted under Section 62 of the Friendly Societies (Amendment) Ordinance, 
1954, in accordance with the provisions of the subsection (I) of the said section. 

I. For auditing the accounts of societies (except benevolent societies, working
men's clubs and specially authorised societies) registered under the Friendly Societies 
Ordinance, the scale of payment shall be: 

(a) When a society consists of fi.fty (50) members or less . . S 6.00 
(b) When a society consists of more than fifty (50) and not more

than two hundred (200) members for the first fifty members 6.00 
for each additional twenty-five (25) or part of twenty-five (25)
members 2.00 

(c) When a society consists of more than two hundred members and
not more than one thousand (1,000) members, for the first two

. hundred members . . . . 18.00 
for each additional fifty (50) or part of.fifty (SO) members 2.00 

(d) When a society consi.sts of more than one thousand (1,000)
members, for the first thousand members 50.00 
for each additional hundred (100) or part of one hundred (100)
members . . . . 2.00 

lJ For auditing Lile accounts of benevolent societies. working men's clubs and 
specially authorised societies, the scale of payment shall be 

(a) Where receipts and payments added together do not exceed
$1.000 S 6.00 

(b) Where receipts and payments added togerher exceed $1,000,
but do not exceed $4,000 for the first $1,000 6.00 
for every additional $500 or part thereof 2.00 

(c) Where receipts and payments added together exceed $4,000,
but do not exceed $20,000, for the first $4,000 . . 18.00 
for every additional $4,000 or part thereof 2.00 

(d) Where receipts and payments added together exceed $20,000
for the first $20,000 . . . . 50.00 
for every additional $1,000 or part thereof 2.00 

Made in Council this 6Lh day of February, 1957. 

l VOR 0. SMlTH,
Clerk lo the Executive Couucil. 


